
Office of the  General Manager-CM, 
Himachal Pradesh Telecom Circle, 
Block No. 11, Kasumpti, Shimla – 171009 
Tel - +91-177-2629988, Fax - +91-177-2629977 
 

Page 1 of 1 

MH 

No.: CSC/S&M/02-20/EoI SHIMLA-II/2010-11/26            Dated: 29/05/2015. 

 

Corrigendum 
 
 

The Territory  Geographical  Area  of  Shimla II   Territory (Territory Code HP01102)   of   Shimla   SSA 
may be read as “SDO (PII), SDO(PIII), SDOT(SHIMLA)” instead of “SDOT SHIMLA”  and areas covered 
may be read as “ALAMPUR, BASANTPUR, BEOLIA, CHHARABRA, DHALI, DHAROGRA,DLC-

KANLOG, DURGAPUR, GADHERI, GHAINI, JUNGA, KADARGHAT, KARYALI, KOTI, KUFRI, 

LAMBA JUBBER, MASHOBRA, NEEN, NEW SHIMLA, SANJAULI, CHOTTA SHIMLA,  SUNI, 

MAHASU, BAG” etc   instead of  “ALAMPUR, BASANTPUR, BEOLIA, CHHARABRA, DHALI, 

DURGAPUR, GADHERI, GHAINI, JUNGA, KADARGHAT, KARYALI, KOTI, KUFRI, LAMBA 

JUBBER, MASHOBRA, SUNI, GHANAHATTI, DHAMI & Shimla Outer Rural area etc.  on page 
no.21 of EoI no. CSC/S&M/02-20/EoI SHIMLA-II/2010-11/24 dated 14/05/2015 for Franchisee-ship 
of BSNL for sale of BSNL Services & Products in Shimla II territory (Shimla SSA) in Himachal Pradesh 
Circle. 
 
 
 
-Sd- 
 
AGM (Sales-CM) 
+91-177-2625555 
+91-177-2624488 


